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April

<Assessment of the current state of the Japanese economy>

December
  The Japanese economy is recovering at a moderate pace.

  The Japanese economy is recovering at a moderate pace.

April
  The Japanese economy is picking up moderately, although some
 weaknesses are seen.

June

May
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Note: ↑ denotes upward revision and ↓ denotes downward revision.

<Assessment of the current state of the Japanese economy>
April May June

Private consumption
Private consumption is picking up

moderately. Private consumption is picking up.（↑） Unchanged

Business investment Business investment is picking up. Unchanged Unchanged

Exports Exports are in a weak tone.
Exports have shown a steady

undertone.（↑）
Unchanged

Industrial production
Industrial production has been in a

weak tone recently.
Industrial production shows signs of

picking up.（↑）
Unchanged

Corporate profits
Corporate profits are improving as a

whole, although the pace has become
moderate.

Unchanged
 Corporate profits are improving

moderately as a whole.

Firms’ judgments on
business conditions

Firms’ judgments on current business
conditions show movements of picking

up.
Unchanged Unchanged

Employment situation The employment situation is picking up. Unchanged
The employment situation has shown
movements of improvement recently.

（↑）

Prices Consumer prices are rising. Unchanged Unchanged
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<Short-term prospects>

May

June

　The economy is expected to continue recovering at a moderate pace with the improving
employment and income situation, supported by the effects of the policies. However, slowing
down of overseas economies is downside risk of the Japanese economy, amid ongoing global
monetary tightening and other factors. Also, full attention should be given to price increases,
supply-side constraints and fluctuations in the financial and capital markets.

　The economy is expected to continue recovering at a moderate pace with the improving
employment and income situation, supported by the effects of the policies. However, slowing
down of overseas economies is downside risk of the Japanese economy, amid ongoing global
monetary tightening and other factors. Also, full attention should be given to price increases,
supply-side constraints and fluctuations in the financial and capital markets.

April

　The economy is expected to show movements of picking up, supported by the effects of the
policies, under the “new normal”. However, slowing down of overseas economies is downside
risk of the Japanese economy, amid ongoing global monetary tightening and other factors. Also,
full attention should be given to price increases, supply-side constraints and fluctuations in the
financial and capital markets.
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<Policy stance>
(Monthly Economic Report, June 22, 2023)
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 The employment situation has shown movements of improvement recently.

Sources: Ministry of Health, Labor and Welfare; Ministry of Internal Affairs and Communications; The Japan Chamber of Commerce and Industry
Note: The data of (1-1), (1-2) and (1-3) chart are on seasonally adjusted.
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－ Private consumption －

 Private consumption is picking up.

(2-1) Private consumption and 
Wage income of employees (real)
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 Producer prices have been declining moderately recently. Consumer prices are rising.

(3-2) Terms of trade

(3-1) Commodity Prices (yen based) (3-3) Corporate Good Price Index

Sources: Bloomberg; Bank of Japan; Ministry of Internal Affairs and Communications.
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 Corporate profits are improving moderately as a whole.
 Business investment is picking up.

Sources: Cabinet office; Ministry of finance.
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(5-3) Industrial production

(5-4)  Investment Projects of semiconductor companies (5-2) Export volume index（by region and product）

Sources: Ministry of Finance; Ministry of Economy, Trade and Industry.

－ Exports & Industrial Production －

 Exports have shown a steady undertone.
 Industrial production shows signs of picking up.

(5-1) Trade balance

Foodstuff
Mineral fuels

General
machinery

Electronic
machinery

Transportation
machinery

The rest
Trade balance

▲ 0.78

▲ 6
▲ 5
▲ 4
▲ 3
▲ 2
▲ 1

0
1
2
3
4

1 4 7 10 1 4 7 10 1 4 5

2021 22 23

tril.yen

Month
CY

80

90

100

110

120

1 4 7 10 1 4 7 10 1 4 5
2021 22 23

s.a., Jan 2020=100, 3MA

Asia
（56.4）

EU
（9.5）

Other regions（15.4）

Total

Month
CY

U.S.
（18.6）

100
110
120
130
140
150
160
170
180

70

80

90

100

110

120

130

7 10 1 4 5
2022 23

IC

Automobiles

Semiconductor and
other Production

Equipment
（right scale）

Month
CY

s.a.,Jan 2020=100, 3MA

60
70
80
90
100
110
120
130
140

80
90

100
110
120
130
140
150
160

1 4 7 10 1 4 7 10 1 4 5 6 7
2021 22 23

Month
CY

Forecast

Electronic parts and devices

Production machineryTransport equipment
(right scale)

Total

s.a., 2020=100 s.a., 2020=100

Company Investment
amount (yen) Summary

A 1trillion
Building first plant in Kumamoto to increase 
production capacity for high-performance 
semiconductors (scheduled for completion in Sep.2023.).
Construction of second plant is planned in the vincinity.

B 5trillion
New plant to be built in Hokkaido for the first 
production of cutting-edge semiconductors in Japan 
(scheduled for completion in 2025).

C 500million
Capital investment in Hiroshima plant for production of 
next-generation memory semiconductors (scheduled to 
start operation in 2026).

D 30million
New plant in Kanagawa to be built for development of 
advanced semiconductors (construction to start within 
2023, operation planned for 2025).
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(6-4) Public investment holds firm.
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(7-3) The number of corporate 
bankruptcies appears to be increasing. 

(7-1) Imports are almost flat.
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